e e

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION ! W 5286@5 A e W 5286@5 /home/us016926/DMTECmod

|
|
|
|
w NE@E;R REV ikiﬁ; TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 73
| O
‘ 1528605 — 1 B ~-| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER - - W W W W W 1025800 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET| 72 |
* - w w w w w w 1338705-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 77
w 1528605 —2 B - BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER =5 }Q
} 1528605 -6 B —|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONTINUOUS CARRIER |
* 7— 1528605 -1 B —|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS f*
: > T5ome0s 2 | | BEncH | MEcH PRE FEED | 2 AND SPARE PARTS —el2lolo o o 76051 [UASHER,LOGKG13)STP GOE Rl 6o
} 7— 1528605 -6 B ~|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —B5 AND SPARE PARTS TS T T T35 T35 S0 S R TUE s T D e =
\ 7— 1528605 -7 B - — — SPARE PARTS KIT “ : — -
|
; 54
w - w w w w w w 3-18031-0 SCR, SKT SET (MBXB) RAM 53
l CRIMP DATA TRW TERMINAL  TYCO CRIMP SPECS 5 62
} TERMINAL NAME: TRW SPRING CONTACT WITH LOCKING /j N f f f f f f f8g223§5 25§»§:g(§jJH£Ti§ii>DRAG Eg
| B - »
; CRIMP S1ZE TYPE RANGE N T R R R R T 5_18022-2 SCR, HEX (M4XB)FEED FINGER | 59
| WIRE 2.03 [.080 INJ F 7.00mm? 58
} E INSUL | 4.32 [.170 INJ F 3.60 MAX [.142 IN MAX] {g’ - w w w w w w 985575-3 SCR, FHC (M3X10) INS. DEP 57
} % WIRE STRIP LENGTH . APPL INSTRUCTION \ e - 1 1 W W W W 1338683-1 PAWL, FEED 56

g = E!!ﬂ - w - | - w - | - 13387231 HOLDER, SHEAR, REAR (NO CUT) | 55
* S 3.33-4.14 [.131-.163 INIC = |408-8322 & 408-8430 — W : :
l o lﬁ - |2 |2 |2 |2 | 2|2 18024-8 SCR, BHC (M4x12) SHEAR HOLDER | 54 ——
\ 3 TERMINAL = = FEED \ N - | 222|222 1-18023-5 SCR, SHC (M4x25) TERM HLD DWN | 53
} = APPL SPEC NONE 12.00 [.472 INI 5o
\ © 5
‘ <C
2 TERMINALS APPLIED B
1 = : - w w w w w w 18024-3 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49
: § AMP TERM PN MFR TERM PN AMP SEAL PN MFR SEAL PN — 2.00 L[.07V79 INIJ - ; W ; ; W ; liiggzgl Ei[j EE?SET FFEEEE[; 332 i jg o :TT ji
| 2 15729181 2870653799 15729251 024624 - — — — — : o
\ = - w w w w w w 1320999-3 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 45
} - - - - - - w w w w w w 530191-1 PLUG, NYLON 45
1 - - - - - _18024-1 - w w w w w 1 1338660-1 RAM 44
; - - - - - SCR, BHC M5X10 (REF) ji C
‘ - - - - -
: - - - - - | _4BS184-0 1/\> - w w w w w w 2-18024-6 SCR, BHC (M8X25) RAM 47
w - - - - - LUBRICATOR ASSY (REF) 40
w - w w w w w w 5907125-1 SHIM SUBASSY 39
} g%;% ng CRIMP HEIGHT REF — 1 1 1 1 1 4693679 SPACER, FINE ADJUST 38
\ SETTING - -
‘ 2 AUG I > w w w w w 1 8791032 FINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY ig
l 1. 00mm? 1.27 £0.05 [.050 £.002 IN] 5 —
|
| - - - 34
: - - - - 2 . . . 2 2 18023-5 SCREW, SHC (M3XT2)FRT STRP GDE 33
1 D - - B - w w w w w w 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT (M4) 32 @
| - 1 l l l l l 1-18023-2 SCR, SKT CAP (M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK | 31
; * - - 30
\ N - - - - w w w w w 1 1633082-5 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY 29
‘ 50 _ 08
| — _
w S ﬁ - B - ol 21 2T2121¢2 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27
l 5 - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 356835-" LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 05
; * ~ _ - 1 1 1 1 1 1 24073921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
\ - - - - - w w w w w 1 1-183124-4 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) D4
} S - _ - - w w w w w w 980371-4 SCR, SHC SHLD 03
\ o - - B - 1 - 1 1 - 1 5304726 STRIPPER 00
} o o - w w w w w w 1-18023-1 SCR, SHC (M4X10) STRIPPER 21 | B
; ng ~ ~ ~ - 4 4 4 4 4 4 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4) STRIPPER | 20
\ %‘ﬁ - - - - | - w - w £530472-5 STRIPPER 19
; - _ _ - 1 1 1 1 1 1 £530518-2 HOLDER, TERMINAL 18
| 17
} ng RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. -2l 22| 2| 2|2 18023-2 SCR, SHC (M3XBYREAR SHEAR PL | 16
} L)) >, GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. ANl O O O 6304641 PLATE, SHEAR (REAR) S
\ . N - | - w w - 1 1 1320920-1 HOLDER, SHEAR, REAR (CUTY | 14
; ~ = é:?;#CQJEPE?éSYWTES ;:E ﬁggtﬁgﬁlgi ENSTRUCTION N - 1 1 1 1 1 1 530463-2 SHEAR, FLOAT (REAR) 13

“ - 1 1 1 1 1 1 5-22280-0 SPRING, SHEAR 12

l 4fg THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. - 1 1 1 1 1 1 renc Top citan =
} INSULATION DIA QUOTED 1S OUTSIDE DIAMETER OF SEAL. “ =
; | WIRE INSULATION DIA 1S DEPENDENT ON SEAL BEING APPLIED. 5
: § é @ APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER 1 T 2 2 2 T T T g-1333204-7 ANV L 3
| i f FLAT HD HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT _ ] ] ] ] ] ] 5_240641-3 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR)| 7
: & S QUALTFICATION. APPLY #1-234139-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. - 1 1 1 1 1 1 590458-2 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (REAR) 5
\ S gfg CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1338680-2 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)| 5
} 1 APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION. - 1 1 1 1 1 1 238011-4 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
: - g ﬁ CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSY. 1 ] 2 2 2 ] ] ] 1633471-8 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
\ mil - 1 1 1 1 1 1 4558884 SPACER, CRIMPER D
\ ALL CRIMP DATA CALCULATED BY TYCO ELECTRONICS UK LTD. NEE ST 5 13 1 1 1 YTy SN T :
| s 4
| : VIEW B  ROTATED 180° W WARN I NG 77 —7Bl—72|=71] =6 | =2 | -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION L
| c ; ; ; ; ;
| POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE [ REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO CWHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISTON A
| QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST
‘ | ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE
Rk <5 DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIZE DIVENSLONS. i CINCHES AT - o - o -
\ ; SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS TOLERANGES UNLESS _ 25;%6 e - -
L (REF) ) BELOW MIN REQUIRED CRIMP JIERHios STECITEED T oFTHOUSE -CLIFFORD | go pupey  Tuco Eiectronios
| 0 ; > |h HETGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE > pPLC DEC +- CHK - REL E?TSER%JSOUSE Horrisburg, PA 17105-3608
| = 2 3 PLC DEC £- -

= ° DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. L NAME MACHINE REF
: ; % DIST @ ’ B FCR-0B-014335 TE | B-08B éﬁgéEiE;TURE: 7] FINE ADJ SIDE FD HD*I APPL HD—1 APPL
| - A SEE ECO-06-005088 LJL [MAROB SCALE DWG SHEET REV
| © cb PIFILTR REVISION RECORD APP | DATE gmgg%gggg%oég?mx - @ NO W 5286@5 T oF B
| AMP 1756 REV 3-92 ' CAGE CODE - RESTRICTED TO
; 5 S 1w [3snol us0l69%6 i - - = 4 . 56775 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING -




